
YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 187 0. 39 B.—No. 2b,

CLASS V.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENTS—continued.

186! 1-70.!tem.

Provincial Charges—continued. £ s. d. £ s. d.

Brought forward 6,389 5 0

Auckland —continued.
Whanqaroa—

Coastwaiter
Kaipara —

Coastwaiter
SoJcianga—

Officer in Charge

75 0 034
35 130 0 0

86 150 0 0

37

38

39

Tauranga—
Coastwaiter

Maketu—
Coastwaiter

Port Wailcato—■

Coastwaiter
Bar/Ian—

Coastwaiter
New Custom House at Russell
Ditto at the Thames ...
Contingencies for Ports in the Province of Auckland

50

25

25

0 0

0 0

0 0

9,069 5 0

10
4]
42
43

25
400

1,000
800

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total—Vote 158—Auckland
Tabanaki.

1
2
3

New Plymouth—
Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms Act
Locker and Messenger
Contingencies

300
130

15

0
0
0

0
0
0

445 0 0Total—Vote 159—Tabanaki

Hawke's Bat.

1
2
3
4
5
(i

Napier—
Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms Act
Landing Waiter
Landing Waiter
Clerk and Warehouse Keeper
Locker
Extra Tidewaiters and Contingencies

425
260
140
160
150
75

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

Total—Vote 160—Hawke's Bay 1,210 0 0

Wellington.

1
2
3
4
5
(J

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Wellington—
Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms Act
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Warehouse Keeper ... ... 'Landing Waiter
Landing Waiter
Landing Waiter
Tide Surveyor and Searcher
Locker
Locker
Locker
Messenger
2 Boatmen, 1 at £125 and 1 at £118 10s. ...
Extra Tidewaiters

Wangcmui—
Collector, also Licensing Officer under Arms Act
Clerk and Landing Waiter
Locker and Messenger

500 0
400 0
270 0
180 0
180 0
200 0
250 0
185 0
1G0 0
185 0
150 0
150 0
135 0
100 0
243 10
200 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

17
IS
19

320 0
200 0
130 0

0
0
0

Carried forward 4,138 10 0 10,724 5 0
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