## CLASS V.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.				1869–70.					
	Provincial Charges—continued.			£	s.	d.	£	8.	 d.
	Brought forward	***		6,389	5	0			
	Auckland—continued.								
34	Whangaroa— Coastwaiter	•••		75	0	0			
35	Kaipara— Coastwaiter			130	0	0			
36	Hokianga— Officer in Charge	•••		150	0	Ô			
37	Tauranga— Coastwaiter	•••		50	0	0			
38	Maketu— Coastwaiter	•••	,	25	• 0	0			
39	Port Waikato— Coastwaiter			25	0	0			
40	$egin{array}{lll} Raglan - & & & \dots & & \dots \\ Coastwaiter & & \dots & & \dots & \dots \end{array}$	•••		25	0	0			
41	New Custom House at Russell			400	0	0			
42 43	Ditto at the Thames Contingencies for Ports in the Province	of $\mathbf{Auckland}$		1,000 800	0	0			
	TOTAL-VOTE 158-AUCKLAND						9,069	5	0
	TARANAKI								
1	New Plymouth— Collector, also Licensing Officer under	Arms Act		300	0	0			
$\frac{1}{2}$	Locker and Messenger			130	o	0	ļ		
3	Contingencies	•••	•••	15	0	0			
	Total—Vote 159—Taranaki	•••	-				445	0	0
	Hawke's B.	AY.							
1	Napier— Collector, also Licensing Officer under A	Arms Act		425	0	0			
2	Landing Waiter			260	0	0			
3	Landing Waiter			140	0	0			
4   5	Clerk and Warehouse Keeper Locker		· · · ·	$\frac{160}{150}$	0	0			
6	Extra Tidewaiters and Contingencies	•••		75	ŏ	0	,		
	TOTAL—VOTE 160—HAWKE'S BAY		-				1,210	0	0
	Wellingto	N.							
1	Wellington— Collector, also Licensing Officer under	Arms Act		500	0	0			
$\overline{2}$	Landing Surveyor			400	0	0			
3	First Clerk			270	0	0			
4	Clerk	• • •		180 180	0	0			
5 6	Clerk Warehouse Keeper	•••	• • •	200	0	0			
7	Landing Waiter			250	ŏ	ŏ			
8	Landing Waiter			185	Ö	0			
9	Landing Waiter			160	0	0			
10	Tide Surveyor and Searcher			185	0	0			
11	Locker		•••	150	0	0			
$\frac{12}{12}$	Locker			$\frac{150}{135}$	0	0			
13 14	$egin{array}{ccccc} { m Locker} & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ { m Messenger} & \dots & \dots & \dots \end{array}$	•••		100	0	0			
15	Messenger 2 Boatmen, 1 at £125 and 1 at £118 10	Os			10	ŏ			
16	Extra Tidewaiters	•••		200	0	Õ			
	Wanganui—								
17	Collector, also Licensing Officer under	Arms Act		320	0	0			
	Clerk and Landing Waiter	***		200	0	0			
18			- 1	130	0	0	I.		
$\begin{array}{c c} 18\\ 19 \end{array}$	Locker and Messenger	•••	•••	190	U	v	1		_